



HENDI

Tools for Chefs

Innovatielaan 6
6745 XW De Klomp
The Netherlands

Tel: +31 317 681040

www.hendi.eu
info@hendi.eu

FOOD CONTACT DECLARATION

HENDI BV declares that:

HENDI BV verklaart dat / erkl rt dass / d clare que / o wiadcza,  e / a declarat c  / dichiarato che:

Itemnr: **171707 - 171806 - 171905**

Type: **Salad tong stainless steel 201
250mm - 310mm - 400mm**



Imported by: *Ge mporteerd door / importiert durch / import  par / importowane przez / importata de / importati da:*

Hendi BV, Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands

According regulation:

Volgens verordening / nach Verordnung / suite r glement / jest zgodny z rozporz dzeniem / in conformitate cu regulamentul / regolamento secondo:

1935/2004/EC

Test as specified in EDQM Technical Guide PA/PH/EMB (13)9

Sample was tested with below test condition and followed by ICP-OES and ICP-MS analysis

Test conditions: 0.5% citric acid: 70 C for 2 hours

* The type(s) of food which the product is intended to come into contact:

All types of food

* The duration and temperature of the handling and storage:

Short-term contact with hot foodstuffs up to 100 C for 15 minutes (not for cooking).

Storage time is 15 minutes at normal temperature.

* The ratio between the surface area in contact with foodstuffs and the volume:

ratio is 0.81dm² : 135mL

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of Hendi BV

Deze verklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van Hendi BV / Diese Erkl rung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung von Hendi BV herausgegeben / Cette d claration est publie sous la responsabilit  du Hendi BV / Niniejsza deklaracja zostala wydana na wyliczn  odpowiedzialno c Hendi BV / Aceast  declaratie este emis  pe raspunderea exclusiv  a Hendi BV / Questa dichiarazione   rilasciata sotto le responsabilit  del Hendi BV.

Rhenen, 07-09-2021

Hendi b.v.
Innovatielaan 6
6745 XW De Klomp
The Netherlands
kvk 30053484



R.E. Vooijs
Purchasing Manager